
Day Date home/away Opposition Start time Rink / Triples Mixed / Ladies / Men
Sat 19/4/25 home Opening Day 2.30pm TBC Mixed
Mon 21/4/25 home Easter roll up 11am-1pm TBC Mixed
Tue 22/4/25 home Triples Internal Comp            TBC 6pm TBC Mixed
Wed 23/4/25 home Triples Internal Comp            TBC 6pm TBC Mixed
Thur 24/4/25 home Triples Internal Comp            TBC 6pm TBC Mixed
Sun 27/4/25 away Maidenhead town 2pm 5 Triples Mixed
Tue 29/4/25 home Triples Internal Comp            TBC 6pm TBC Mixed
Wed 30/4/25 home Triples Internal Comp            TBC 6pm TBC Mixed
Thur 1/5/25 home Triples Internal Comp            TBC 6Pm TBC Mixed
Sat 3/5/25 away Uxbridge 2.30pm 4 Triples Mixed
Sun 4/5/25 home Cippenham 2.30pm 5 Triples Mixed
Mon 5/5/25 home Deeds Trophy 2.30pm TBC Mixed
Tue 6/5/25 away Westfield G & W D.L 2.30pm 2 Triples Men
Fri 9/5/25 away Knaphill W.S.L 6:00 PM 1 Rink Men / Mixed
Sat 10/5/25 away WSL/SAP Godalming & Farncombe 2.30pm 3 Rinks & 3 Triples Men / Mixed
Sun 11/5/25 home Surrey Juniors 10am TBC TBC
Sun 11/5/25 home Mid Surrey 2.30pm 4 Triples Mixed
Mon 12/5/25 away Camberley W.S.L 6.15pm 2 Triples Ladies
Tue 13/5/25 away Fordbridge Park 2.30pm 4 Triples Mixed
Tue 13/5/25 home Byfleet G & W D.L 2.30pm 2 Triples Men
Fri 16/5/25 home Chessington W.S.L 6:00 PM 1 Rink Men / Mixed
Sat 17/5/25 home WSL/SAP Burpham 2.30pm 3 Rinks & 3 Triples Men / Mixed
Sun 18/5/25 home Area 2 10am 5 Rinks Mixed
Sun 18/5/25 away West Ealing 2.30pm 5 Triples Mixed
Mon 19/5/25 home Horsell W.S.L 6.15pm 2 Triples Ladies

Tue 20/5/25 away Horsell G & W D.L 2.30pm 2 Triples Men
Fri 23/5/25 away Mayford Hall W.S.L 6pm` 1 Rink Men / Mixed

Sat 24/5/25 away Cippenham 2.30pm 5 Triples Mixed
Sun 25/5/25 home BIG BOWLS BASH WEEKEND 10am TBC
Mon 26/5/25 home Gaskin Triples 2.30pm TBC Mixed
Tue 27/5/25 home SCWBA V Berkshire 1.30pm All 6 rinks in use



Tue 27/5/25 away Walton G & W D.L 2.30pm 2 Triples Men
Sat 31/5/25 away WSL/SAP Camberley 2.30pm 3 Rinks & 3 Triples Men / Mixed
Sat 31/5/25 home Scots v Welsh 2.30pm All 6 Rinks in use
Sun 1/6/25 home Staines 2.30pm 4 Triples Mixed
Mon 2/6/25 away Knaphill W.S.L 6.15pm 2 Triples Ladies

Tue 3/6/25 home Surrey PP v v Warwickshire VP's 2pm 6 Rinks Men
Tue 3/6/25 away Mayford Hall G & W D.L 2.30pm 2 Triples Men
Wed 4/6/25 away Wraysbury 2.30pm 3 Triples Mixed
Fri 6/6/25 home West End W.S.L 6:00 PM 1 Rinks Men / Mixed

Sat 7/6/25 home Iver Heath 2.30pm 5 Triples Mixed
Sun 8/6/25 home Combined Areas v Surrey Presidents 10am 6 Rinks
Sun 8/6/25 home London Welsh 2.30pm 6 Rinks Mixed
Mon 9/6/25 away Seale & Sands W.S.L 6.15pm 2 Triples Ladies

Tue 10/6/25 away Woking Park G & W D.L 2.30pm 2 Triples Men
Fri 13/6/25 home Knaphill W.S.L 6:00 PM 1 Rink Men / Mixed

Sat 14/6/25 away WSL/SAP Mytchett 2.30pm 3 Rinks & 3 Triples Men / Mixed
Mon 16/6/25 home Mytchett 6.15pm 2 Triples Ladies

Tue 17/6/25 home West Byfleet G & W D.L 2.30pm 2 Triples Men
Fri 20/6/25 away Chessington W.S.L 6:00 PM 1 Rink Men / Mixed

Sat 21/6/25 home Uxbridge 2.30pm 4 Triples Mixed
Sun 22/6/25 home 75 Points Competition day TBC Singels all rinks used Mixed
Mon 23/6/25 away West End W.S.L 6.15pm 2 Triples Ladies

Tue 24/6/25 home Knaphill G & W D.L 2.30pm 2 Triples Men
Fri 27/6/25 home Mayford Hall W.S.L 6:00 PM 1 Rink Men / Mixed

Sat 28/6/25 away WSL/SAP Chertsey 2.30pm 3 Rinks & 3 Triples Men / Mixed
Sun 29/6/25 home London Scottish 2.30pm 6 Rinks Mixed
Mon 30/6/25 home Tongham W.S.L 6.15pm 2 Triples Ladies

Tue 1/7/25 away Ripley G & W D.L 2.30pm 2 Triples Men
Sat 5/7/25 away Arundel Coach trip 2pm 6 Rinks Mixed



Sun 6/7/25 home Surrey Juniors v Hampshire 10am Rinks Mized
Sun 6/7/25 away Island Bohemian 2pm 6 Rinks Mixed
Mon 7/7/25 home Woking Park W.S.L 6.15pm 2 Triples Ladies

Tue 8/7/25 home Westfield G & W.D.L 2.30pm 2 Triples Men
Wed 9/7/25 home Sunningdale 2.30pm 6 Triples Mixed
Fri 11/7/25 away West End W.S.L 6:00 PM 1 Rink Men / Mixed

Sat 12/7/25 home WSL/SAP Knaphill 2.30pm 3 Rinks & 3 Triples Men / Mixed
Sun 13/7/25 home Millenium Triples 2.30pm Triples Mixed
Tue 15/7/25 away Byfleet G & W D.L 2.30pm 2 Triples Men
Fri 18/7/25 home Hosting Surrey Ladies Triples Qtr Finals 6.00pm 4 Rinks Ladies
Sat 19/7/25 home Home Counties Final 10.00am 6 Rinks Men
Sat 19/7/25 home WSL/SAP Woodbridge Hill 2.30pm 3 Rinks & 3 Triples Men / Mixed
Sun 20/7/25 home West Surrey BA 2.30pm 4 Rinks Mixed
Mon 21/7/25 away Farnham W.S.L 6.15pm 2 Triples Ladies

Tue 22/7/25 home Horsell G & W D.L 2.30pm 2 Triples Men
Wed 23/7/25 home Berks Masonics 2.30pm 5 Triples Mixed
Sat 26/7/25 home 2 Woods Competition Day TBC All 6 rinks Mixed
Sun 27/7/25 away Iver Heath 2.30pm 5 Triples Mixed
Mon 28/7/25 home Windlesham W.S.L 6.15pm 2 Triples Ladies

Tue 29/7/25 home Walton G & W D.L 2.30pm 2 Triples Men
Wed 30/7/25 away Sunningdale 2.30pm 6 Triples Mixed
Sat 2/8/25 home WSL/SAP Cranleigh 2.30pm 3 Rinks & 3 Triples Men / Mixed
Sun 3/8/25 home Ladies v Gents 2.30pm TBC Mixed
Tue 5/8/25 home Mayford Hall G & W D.L 2.30pm 2 Triples Men
Sat 9/8/25 home WSL/SAP Woking Park 2.30pm 3 Rinks & 3 Triples Men / Mixed
Sun 10/8/25 home Fordbridge Park 2.30pm 4 Triples Mixed
Tue 12/8/25 home Woking Park G & W D.L 2.30pm 2 Triples Men
Wed 13/8/25 home AD Finhem B.A 2.30pm 6 Rinks Mixed
Sat 16/8/25 home Captain v President 2.30pm TBC Mixed



Tue 19/8/25 away West Byfleet G & W D.L 2.30pm 2 Triples Men
Wed 20/8/25 home Wraysbury 2.30pm 4 Triples Mixed
Sun 24/8/25 away Mid Surrey 2.30pm 4 Triples Mixed
Mon 25/8/25 home Corby Trophy 2.30pm TBC Mixed
Tue 26/8/25 away Knaphill G & W D.L 2.30pm 2 Triples Men
Sat 30/8/25 away Staines 2.30pm 4 Triples Mixed
Sun 31/8/25 home London Irish 2.30pm 5 Triples Mixed
Wed 3/9/25 home SCBA vs Home Counties 2pm 6 Rinks
Sat 6/9/25 home Egham vs BS Juniors 10am 4 Rinks Mixed
Sun 7/9/25 home Surrey Ladies v Surrey Gents 1.30pm 6 Rinks Men / Ladies
Sat 13/9/25 home Finals Days All Day TBC TBC TBC
Sun 14/9/25 home Finals Days All Day TBC TBC TBC
Sat 20/9/25 home Closing Day TBC TBC Mixed



Result


